NWC5 Self-healing
Shunt Capacitor
1. General
1.1 Edectric ratings: ≤AC1000V.
1.2 Application: Newly developed energy-saving productfor
improvement of power factor and power quality;
1.3 NWC5 series isOil-immersedcapacitor, the filling medium  is first
grade rapeseedoil , cylindrical aluminumtensileshell, Built-inexplosion-
proof device and discharge  resistance,heat dissipationperformance is
good.
1.4 Standards: IEC/EN 60831-1:2014 IEC/EN 60831-2:2014
2. Type designation
3. Operating conditions
4. Technical data
3.1 Ambient temperature: -25℃ ~+50℃
3.2 Relative humidity: ≤50% at 40℃ , ≤90% at 20℃
3.3 Altitude: ≤2000m
3.4 Environmental conditions: without dangerous gas & steam,
insulated and explosive dust and dramatic mechanical  vibration.
4.1 Rated voltage: 0.23, 0.4, 0.45, 0.48, 0.525kV
4.2 Rated frequency: 50Hz or 60Hz.
4.3 Rated capacity: (1~40)kVar
4.4 Capacity error: -5~+10%;
4.5 Dielectric loss tangent value: ≤0.0012,at rated power frequency
voltage
4.6 Max. allowed over-voltage: 1.1Un, not exceed 8h in 24h
4.7 Max. allowed over-current: 1.3In(1.6 In, 2h/24h; 2.0 In,
30min/24h )
4.8 Having Self-discharging property: power off,voltage reduces
from   2 Un (DC) to 75V and below within 3min.
4.9 Model and Specifications
4.10 Inrush current: 200In
4.11 Withstand voltage: interelectrode, power frequency 2.15UN,
10s
4.12 Withstand voltage: pole-to-case, power frequency 3.6kV, 60s
4.13 Losses : ≤0.2W/kvar
4.14 Use safety : over-pressure protection device,self-healing
4.15 Network harmonic requirement : THDU ≤5% , THDI≤20%
4.16 Fixing: Threaded bolt M12 and M16
4.17 Expected life：≥ 170,000 h
N W C 5      -    -
Number of phase:3:3-ph
Rated capacity Qn(kvar)
Rated voltage Un(kV)
Capacitor series
091 Low-voltage Shunt Capacitors of The Self-healing Type NWC5P-
092Low-voltage Shunt Capacitors of The Self-healing TypeNWC5 P-
Serial
number
Type and
Specification
Rated
voltage
(kV)
Rated
capacity
(kvar)
Rated
frequency
(Hz)
Rated
capacitor
(μF)
Rated
current
(A)
Dimensions
(D×H)mm
Mounting
dimensions
Figure
Number
1 NWC5-0.23-1-3 0.23 1
50 60
2.5 Φ76×108
M12×16
Figure 2
60 50
2 NWC5-0.23-3-3 0.23 3
50 181
7.5 Φ76×240
60 151
3 NWC5-0.23-5-3 0.23 5
50 301
12.6 Φ76×240
60 251
4 NWC5-0.23-7.5-3 0.23 7.5
50 451
18.8 Φ76×290
60 376
5 NWC5-0.23-10-3 0.23 10
50 602
25.1 Φ86×290
60 502
6 NWC5-0.23-12-3 0.23 12
50 722
30.1 Φ86×290
60 602
7 NWC5-0.23-15-3 0.23 15
50 904
37.7 Φ96×290
M16×25
60 753
8 NWC5-0.23-20-3 0.23 20
50 1203
50.2 Φ116×290 Figure 3
60 1003
9 NWC5-0.25-1-3 0.25 1
50 51
2.3 Φ76×180
M12×16
Figure 2
60 42
10 NWC5-0.25-3-3 0.25 3
50 153
6.9 Φ76×240
60 127
11 NWC5-0.25-5-3 0.25 5
50 255
11.5 Φ76×240
60 212
12 NWC5-0.25-7.5-3 0.25 7.5
50 382
17.3 Φ76×290
60 318
13 NWC5-0.25-10-3 0.25 10
50 510
23 Φ86×290
60 424
14 NWC5-0.25-12-3 0.25 12
50 611
27.7 Φ86×290
60 510
15 NWC5-0.25-15-3 0.25 15
50 764
34.6 Φ96×290
M16×25
60 637
16 NWC5-0.25-20-3 0.25 20
50 1019
46.2 Φ116×290 Figure 3
60 849
17 NWC5-0.4-1-3T 0.4 1
50 19.9
1.44 Φ60×110
M10×10 Figure 1
60 16.6
18 NWC5-0.4-2-3T 0.4 2
50 39.8
2.88 Φ60×110
60 33.2
19 NWC5-0.4-3-3T 0.4 3
50 59.7
4.3 Φ60×175
60 49.8
20 NWC5-0.4-5-3T 0.4 5
50 99
7.2 Φ60×175
60 82.5
21 NWC5-0.4-7.5-3T 0.4 7.5
50 149
10.8 Φ60×240
60 124
22 NWC5-0.4-3-3 0.4 3
50 59.7
4.3 Φ76×280
M12×16
Figure 2
60 49.8
23 NWC5-0.4-5-3 0.4 5
50 99
7.2 Φ76×280
60 82.5
24 NWC5-0.4-7.5-3 0.4 7.5
50 149
10.8 Φ76×280
60 124
25 NWC5-0.4-10-3 0.4 10
50 199
14.4 Φ76×240
60 166
26 NWC5-0.4-15-3 0.4 15
50 298
21.7 Φ76×290
60 248
27 NWC5-0.4-16-3 0.4 16
50 318
23.1 Φ76×290
60 265
28 NWC5-0.4-20-3 0.4 20
50 398
28.9 Φ86×290
60 332
29 NWC5-0.4-25-3 0.4 25
50 497
36.1 Φ96×290
M16×25
60 414
30 NWC5-0.4-30-3 0.4 30
50 597
43.3 Φ106×290
Figure 3
60 498
31 NWC5-0.4-40-3 0.4 40
50 796
57.7 Φ116×290
60 663
32 NWC5-0.45-1-3T 0.45 1
50 15.7
1.3 Φ60×110
M10×10 Figure 1
60 13.1
33 NWC5-0.45-2-3T 0.45 2
50 31.4
2.6 Φ60×110
60 26.2
34 NWC5-0.45-3-3T 0.45 3
50 47.2
3.8 Φ60×175
60 39.3
35 NWC5-0.45-5-3T 0.45 5
50 79
6.4 Φ60×175
60 65.8
36 NWC5-0.45-7.5-3T 0.45 7.5
50 118
9.6 Φ60×240
60 98
37 NWC5-0.45-3-3 0.45 3
50 47.2
3.8 Φ76×180
M12×16
Figure 2
60 39.3
38 NWC5-0.45-5-3 0.45 5
50 79
6.4 Φ76×180
60 65.8
39 NWC5-0.45-7.5-3 0.45 7.5
50 118
9.6 Φ76×180
60 98
40 NWC5-0.45-10-3 0.45 10
50 157
12.8 Φ76×240
60 131
41 NWC5-0.45-15-3 0.45 15
50 236
19.2 Φ76×290
60 197
42 NWC5-0.45-16-3 0.45 16
50 252
20.5 Φ76×290
60 210
43 NWC5-0.45-20-3 0.45 20
50 314
25.7 Φ86×290
60 262
44 NWC5-0.45-25-3 0.45 25
50 393
32.1 Φ96×290
M16×25
60 328
45 NWC5-0.45-30-3 0.45 30
50 472
38.5 Φ106×290
Figure 3
60 393
46 NWC5-0.45-40-3 0.45 40
50 629
51.3 Φ116×290
60 524
093 Low-voltage Shunt Capacitors of The Self-healing Type NWC5P-